TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642576

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alter Domus Products Corp., as Collateral Agent		04/26/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TVI, Inc.
Street Address:	11400 S.E. 6th St., Ste. 220
City:	Bellvue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2107170	SAVERS	
Registration Number:	3244929	THE ULTIMATE TREASURE HUNT	
Registration Number:	3293933	RESTYLE STORE	
Registration Number:	3881573	GOOD DEEDS. GREAT DEALS.	
Registration Number:	3881779	SAVERS GOOD DEEDS. GREAT DEALS.	
Registration Number:	3946353	ALTEREGO	
Registration Number:	4187579	SUPER SAVERS CLUB CARD	
Registration Number:	4267827	SAVERS THRIFT SUPERSTORE	
Registration Number:	4264176	RECYCLE, REUSE, RESTYLE	
Registration Number:	5073395	ALTEREGO	
Registration Number:	5082401	ALTEREGO	
Registration Number:	4864787	DONATION DROP SPOT	
Registration Number:	4334352	RESTYLE	
Registration Number:	5073379	SAVERS	
Registration Number:	5121290	FUNDRIVE	
Registration Number:	5155205	SAVERS	
Registration Number:	5163148	COMMUNITY DONATION CENTER	
Registration Number:	5208874	SAVERS SHOP. REUSE. REIMAGINE.	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0514

IKADEMAKK

900612657

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5209438	SAVERS
Registration Number:	5347047	RETHINK REUSE
Registration Number:	5379081	I GIVE A SH!RT
Registration Number:	5563630	SUPER SAVERS CLUB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1361867 TM E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Larson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=03. TM Release - TVI, Inc. (First Lien)#page3.tif source=03. TM Release - TVI, Inc. (First Lien)#page4.tif source=03. TM Release - TVI, Inc. (First Lien)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0515

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 26, 2021

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2019 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on March 28, 2019 under Reel 006602 Frame 0944 by TVI, Inc. ("<u>Releasee</u>") in favor of Alter Domus Products Corp. (formerly known as Cortland Products Corp.), as collateral agent (in such capacity, "<u>Releasor</u>"), Releasee granted to Releasor, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of Releasee's trademarks that are registered with, or for which applications for registrations have been filed with the USPTO, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u>, all registrations and pending applications associated therewith, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Release has requested, and Releasor has agreed to execute, acknowledge and deliver, this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

Release of Security Interest. Releasor hereby, without any representation or warranty of any kind and without any recourse to Releasor, terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges all of its lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and transfers and assigns to Releasee any and all right, title or interest Releasor may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

The Releasor hereby authorizes the Releasee, or the Releasees' authorized representatives, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to the Releasee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Releasee (or its agents or designees) reasonably request, at the Releasee's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and the Releasee's right, title, and interest in or to the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY CLAIMS SOUNDING IN CONTRACT LAW OR TORT LAW ARISING OUR OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF AND ANY DETERMINATION WITH RESPECT TO POST-JUDGMENT INTEREST) SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THEREOF THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY LAW OTHER THAN THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0516 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

ALTER DOMUS PRODUCTS CORP., in its capacity as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Jon Kirschmeier Title: Associate Counsel

[Signature Page to Trademark Release - TVI, Inc. (1L)]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MAKK	SERIAL/REG NO.	APP/REG DATE
SAVERS	2107170	10/21/1997
THE ULTIMATE TREASURE HUNT	3244929	\$/22/2007
restyle store	3293933	9/18/2007
GOOD DEEDS. GREAT DEALS.	3881573	11/23/2010
SAVERS GOOD DEEDS GREAT DEALS	3881779	11/23/2010
alterego	3946353	4/12/2011
SUPER SAVERS CLUB CARD	4187579	8/7/2012
SAVERS THRIFT SUPERSTORE	4267827	1/1/2013
RECYCLE, REUSE, RESTYLE	4264176	12/23/2012
ALTEREGO	5873395	11/1/2016
ALTEREGO	5082401	11/15/2016
DONATION DROP SPOT	4864787	12/1/2015
RESTYLE	4334352	5/14/2013
SAVERS	S&73379	11/1/2016
FUNDRIVE	3121390	1/10/2017
SAVERS	5155205	3/7/2017
COMMUNITY DONATION CENTER	5163148	3/34/2017
SAVERS SHOP, REUSE. REIMAGINE.	3208874	5/23/2017
SAVERS	5209438	\$/23/2017
BETHINK REUSE	5347047	11/28/2017
I GIVE A SHIRT	5379081	1/16/2018
SUPER SAVERS CLUB	3363630	9/18/2018

4831-0888-5188.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/27/2021 REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0518